other receivables, receivables and investments.

iii) Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange risk is the risk arising from fluctuations in foreign exchange rates and their effect on future
commercial transactions or recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s
functional currency. The Company is exposed through holding of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in
a currency other than the Company’s functional currency.

The table below shows the balances denominated in foreign currency.

Foreign
currency

As at 31 December 2019 amount Exchange ZWL
US$ rate equivalent

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 20,464 16.77  343,181

Foreign
currency

As at 31 December 2018 amount Exchange ZWL
US$ rate equivalent

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 247,791 1  1,539,116

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis
The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in the foreign exchange rates to ZWL
with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit/(loss) before income tax and equity due to
changes in the fair value of balances held in foreign currency. An analysis has been performed based on a  -/+ 10%
movement on the interest rates.

2019 2018
ZWL ZWL

Effect on profit/(loss) before income tax Change
31 December 10%  34,318  3,276
31 December -10%  (34,318)  (3,276)

Effect on equity
31 December 10%  25,481  2,432
31 December -10%  (25,481)  (2,432)

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss to the other party by failing
to discharge an obligation. Credit risk is managed internally by the operations and finance departments. Credit
risk arises from deposits with banks and financial institutions as well as outstanding receivables and committed
transactions. For banks and financial institutions, only well established and reliable institutions are used.

Credit risk on trade receivables is managed by requiring good tenancy deposits and tenants to pay rentals in
advance. The credit quality of the tenants is assessed based on a financial risk assessment at the time of entering